## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM305748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2014	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wellshire Farms West, Inc.		05/21/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wellshire Farms West, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Casa Bella Circle, 1102	
City:	Palm Coast	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32137-1236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

### DDODEDTY NUMBERS Total: 24

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85972564	HOMESTYLE MEALS
Registration Number:	4226466	ALWAYS IN GOOD TASTE NATURALLY!
Registration Number:	4252482	GLOBAL GOURMET GG
Registration Number:	4042847	WELLSHIRE UNIVERSITY "U"
Registration Number:	4006115	WELLSHIRE
Registration Number:	4025451	WELLSHIRE ORGANIC
Registration Number:	4232159	COLAMECO'S PRIMO NATURALE
Registration Number:	4141115	COLAMECO'S PRIMO NATURALE
Registration Number:	4143814	LOU'S GARRETT VALLEY NATURALS
Registration Number:	4140058	LOU'S GARRETT VALLEY NATURALS
Registration Number:	3075517	SMART CHART
Registration Number:	3231207	FEEL GREAT EAT WELL
Registration Number:	3271832	SMART CHART GF SF DF P8
Registration Number:	3280699	WELLSHIRE KIDS
Registration Number:	3283705	LOU'S FAMOUS
Registration Number:	3345046	HEAT AND EAT WELL
Registration Number:	3345721	WELLSHIRE KIDS
Registration Number:	3548157	WELLSHIRE
Registration Number:	3607994	COLAMECO'S TRADEMARK

REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0334 900290362

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694167	OPUS O
Registration Number:	3952093	GARRETT VALLEY
Registration Number:	3952094	LOU'S NATURALS
Registration Number:	3849957	WELL OP! WORKING WELL TOGETHER
Registration Number:	3604578	HOMESTYLE MEALS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 215997-026

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215 997-0248

**Email:** bpowers@ryderlu.com **Correspondent Name:** Beth Anne Powers

Address Line 1: 808 Bethlehem Pike, Ste 200
Address Line 4: Colmar, PENNSYLVANIA 18915

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WSF-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Anne Powers
SIGNATURE:	/BethAnnePowers/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment NV to FL EXECUTED001#page1.tif source=Assignment NV to FL EXECUTED001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0335

# Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations and application:

Mark	Registration/Serial Application Number
ALWAYS IN GOOD TASTE	10gistration/Serial Application Number
NATURALLY!	4,226,466
HOMESTYLE MEALS	85/972,564
GLOBAL GOURMET GG	4,252,482
WELLSHIRE UNIVERSITY "U" and Design	4,042,847
WELLSHIRE and Design	4,006,115
WELLSHIRE ORGANIC and Design	4,025,451
COLAMECO'S PRIMO NATURALE	4,232,159
COLAMECO'S PRIMO NATURALE and	4,232,139
Design	4,141,115
LOU'S GARRETT VALLEY NATURALS	4,143,814
LOU'S GARRETT VALLEY NATURALS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
and Design	4,140,058
SMART CHART	3,075,517
FEEL GREAT EAT WELL	3,231,207
SMART CHART GF SF DF P8 and Design	3,271,832
WELLSHIRE KIDS	3,280,699
LOU'S FAMOUS	3,283,705
HEAT AND EAT WELL	3,345,046
WELLSHIRE KIDS and Design	3,345,721
WELLSHIRE	3,548,157
	3,3+0,137
COLAMECO'S	3,607,994
OPUS O	3,694,167
GARRETT VALLEY	3,952,093

TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0336

LOU'S NATURALS	3,952,094
WELL OP! WORKING WELL TOGETHER	3,703,03
and Design	3,849,957
HOMESTYLE MEALS	0.501.550
110112011111111111111111111111111111111	3,604,578
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valua	tiring the Marks together with the goodwill of
acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to the Asto the aforesaid Marks together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for past	of the business connected with the use of and
ASSIGNOR	
Wellshire Farms West, Inc., a Nevada cor	moration
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	poration
By: Xong John CE	
State of : SS:	
SOUTH BANKER	
me known to be the person who is described in ar	, 2014, personally appeared Lou Colameco to ad who executed the foregoing instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	his own free will for the purposes therein

Notary Public

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005287 FRAME: 0337** 

**RECORDED: 05/28/2014** 

expressed.